In the Name of Allah the Most Merciful and the Most Compassionate

There is no God but Allah, and Muhammad is His Messenger

No.: M/142

Date: 19/10/1441 AH

With Allah Assistance

We Salman bin Abdulaziz Al Saud

King of the Kingdom Saudi Arabia

Pursuant to Article (70) of the Basic Law of Governance, issued by Royal Decree No. (A/90) dated 27/8/1412 AH;

Pursuant to Article (20) of the Council of Ministers Law, issued by Royal Decree No. (A/13), dated 3/3/1414 AH.

Pursuant to Article (18) of the Shura Council Law, issued by Royal Decree No. (A/91) dated 27/8/1412 AH.

Having perused the Council of Ministers Resolution No. (220/41) dated 09/10/1441 AH.

Having perused the Council of Ministers Resolution No. (637) dated 17/10/1441 AH.

We resolved the following:

First: Amending Article No. (12) of the Law on Combating the Financing of Terrorism, issued by the Royal Decree No. (M/21) dated 12/02/1439 AH, to be as follows:

"The accused of crimes under this law may not be provisionally released except temporary by order of the Public Prosecution when there is no harm to the interest of the investigations, feared to scape or disappear".

Second: His Highness the Deputy Prime Minister, the Ministers, Chairmen of the Independent Concerned Entities, each as per their competencies, shall implement this Decree.

We Salman bin Abdulaziz Al Saud